network/communication
Metreau Entry Communicators
(view and greet visitors at doors/gates)............................... 370 – 373
Communications Gateways
(enables touch panels to make/receive telephone calls)......374 – 379
Wireless Access Points..................................................... 380 – 381
Wireless LAN Zone Directors........................................... 382 – 383
Gigabit Ethernet PoE Switches........................................ 386 – 387

149, 153, 157, 161, 165
BSSID
Up to eight per radio
WIRELESS SECURITY
WEP, WPA-PSK, WPA-TKIP, WPA2 AES, 802.11i
CERTIFICATIONS
•  U.S., Europe, Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, Hong Kong, India, Mexico,
New Zealand, Thailand, Vietnam
• WEEE/RoHS compliance
• EN-60601-1-2
• Wi-Fi Alliance
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION PART # PAGE #
NXA-WAPZD1000  Wireless LAN Zone Director (FG2255-54 - 60)  382
NXA-ENET8POE  Gigabit PoE Ethernet Switch  (FG2178-62) 386
NXA-WAP1000-PS US Power Supply - Single (FG2255-61)
NXA-WAP1000-PSEU European Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-65)
NXA-WAP1000-PSAU Australian Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-66)
NXA-WAP1000-PSCN China Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-68)
NXA-WAP1000-PSIN India Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-69)
NXA-WAP1000-PSKR Korea Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-70)
NXA-WAP1000-PSEU European Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-71)
NXA-WAP1000-PSUK United Kingdom Power Supply - 10 Pack (FG2255-72)
PS-POE-AF  PoE Injector (FG423-80) 360
network/communication
382 US SALES AND SUPPORT  800.222.0193   •   INTERNATIONAL SALES AND SUPPORT  +1.469.624.7400   •   www.amx.com
 © January 2012 AMX.  All rights reserved.  AMX does not assume responsibility for any errors or omissions.

WEP, WPA-TKIP, WPA2-AES, 802.11i
AUTHENTICATION
• 802.1X, local database
• External AAA servers: ActiveDirectory/RADIUS/LDAP
LOCAL AUTHENTICATION
1000 user entries
COUNTRIES
U.S., Europe, Canada, Australia, Chile, Colombia, Hong Kong, India, Malaysia,
Philippines, Saudi Arabia, Singapore, Thailand, UAE
NUMBER OF MANAGED APS
Up to 6
CONCURRENT STATIONS
Up to 1250
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION PART # PAGE #
NXA-ENET8POE  Gigabit PoE Ethernet Switch  (FG2178-62) 386
NXA-WAPZD12 Upgrades Zone Director from 6 to 12 licenses (FG2255-62)
NXA-WAPZD25 Upgrades Zone Director from 12 to 25 licenses (FG2255-63)
NXA-WAPZD50 Upgrades Zone Director from 25 to 50 licenses (FG2255-64)
NXA-WAP1000-PS NXA-WAP1000 Power Supplies (FG2255-61)
NXA-WAPZD Zone Director License Upgrades (FG2255-62)
network/communication
384 US SALES AND SUPPORT  800.222.0193   •   INTERNATIONAL SALES AND SUPPORT  +1.469.624.7400   •   www.amx.com